
TRI-VALLEY LEAGUE 
SOCCER 
1995-1996 

LEAGUE  STANDINGS 
 

NORTHERN DIVISION 
     GOALS   GOALS 
TEAM WINS LOSSES TIES PTS.   FOR AGAINST 
Middleburg  11      2   0  22    65       4 
West Snyder    9      4   0  18    51     18 
Lewistown     5      8   0  10    28     26 
Indian Valley    2    11   0    4     *      * 
* Stats not reported. 
 
  SOUTHERN DIVISION 
     GOALS  GOALS 
TEAM WINS LOSSES TIES PTS.   FOR AGAINST 
Greenwood  16      0   0  32    66       6 
Juniata  11      4   1  23    60     23 
East Juniata  10      6   0  20    52     13 
Millersburg    9      7   0  18    38     45 
Halifax    4    11   1    9    31     43 
Upper Dauphin    3    12   1    7    34     81 
Line Mountain    0    16   0    0    13   149 
 
Middleburg defeated Greenwood for the Tri-Valley Championship, 4-1.  The game was 
played at West Snyder High School. 
 

LEADING SCORERS--TOP 15 IN POINTS 
                TOTAL 

SCORERS  SCHOOL GOALS ASSISTS POINTS 
1. Mark Sherman Greenwood         20    13     53 
2 Ryan Hollis  Juniata         15    10     40 
3. Nate Hinkel  Greenwood         10    18     38 
4. Nick Folk  Middleburg           9    12     30 
    Bryan Hoy  West Snyder         11      8     30 
5. Jonathan Watts East Juniata         12      5     29 
   Trevor Fronk East Juniata           9    11     29 
    Brad Keister West Snyder         11      7     29 

                               TOTAL 
SCORERS  SCHOOL     GOALS      ASSISTS POINTS 
6. Roy Earnest Juniata        10     7     27 
    Grahm Brouse Middleburg        10     7     27 
7 Scott Baer  Millersburg          7   12     26 
8.  Brian Hepner Millersburg          9     7     25 
9. Chris Romig West Snyder        10     4     24 
10. Andy Leitzel Upper Dauphin       8     7     23 



11. Rhett Cooper Halifax        10     2     22 
    Justin Bauman Lewistown          8     6     22 
 Tedd Keister Middleburg          9     4      22 
 Zachery Knepp West Snyder          7     8     22 
12.  Jeremy Sauer Middleburg          8     5     21 
13.  Miguel Serrano Middleburg          9     2     20 
     Curtis Keefer Millersburg          9     2     20 
14.  Steve Roe  Halifax          8     2     18 
     Jason Cooper Upper Dauphin        7     4     18 
15.  Troy Gantt  Greenwood          7     3     17 
     Marc Kissinger Line Mountain        7     3     17   
 
 
 
      LEADING KEEPERS 

(LISTED BY GOALS GIVEN UP) 
      SHUTOUTS/ 
     GOALS COMBINED 
KEEPER  SCHOOL GAMES SAVES GIVEN UP SHUTOUTS * 
1.  Seth Mitchell Middleburg   13    41       2       1/8 
2.  Nick Johnson Greenwood   16    96       4       8/2 
3.  Chris Wagner East Juniata   16  117     13       8/0 
4.  Tim Devine  West Snyder   13    71     18       5/1 
5.  Jerry Foltz  Juniata   16  133     23       3/3 
6.  Brock Stine  Lewistown   13  128     26       4/0  
 
*  A combined shutout refers to a game where more than one keeper played in the 
game and the team recorded a shutout. 
 

 
 
 

TEAM RECORDS 
 
MOST SHUTOUTS:  GREENWOOD--10. 
 
MOST GOALS IN A GAME:  MIDDLEBURG--13. 
 
MOST PLAYERS SCORING AT LEAST ONE GOAL:  JUNIATA--18. 
 
MOST PLAYERS HAVING AT LEAST ONE ASSIST:  JUNIATA &  
        MIDDLEBURG--17. 
       
MOST TIMES SHUT OUT:  LINE MOUNTAIN--9. 
 

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS 
 



MOST GOALS IN A GAME: Tied at 4:  NATE HINKEL, Greenwood; RHETT COOPER 
& STEVE ROE, Halifax; ROY EARNEST, Juniata; MARC KISSINGER, Line Mountain; 
MIGUEL SERRANO, Middleburg; ANDY LEITZEL, Upper Dauphin. 
 
MOST ASSISTS IN A GAME:  Tied at 4:  JESSE SPEIDEL, Halifax; ANDY LEITZEL, 
Upper Dauphin. 
 
MOST ASSISTS IN A SEASON:  NATE HINKEL, Greenwood-18. 
 
 
MOST SAVES IN A GAME:  JEREMY SHRAWDER, Line Mountain--39 (twice). 
 
MOST SAVES IN A SEASON:  JEREMY SHRAWDER, Line Mountain--319. 
 
MOST LEAGUE GAMES IN WHICH A PLAYER SCORED:  
      MARK SHERMAN,     
    Greenwood-15. 
 
MOST LEAGUE GAMES IN WHICH A PLAYER ASSISTED:   
     NATE HINKEL, 
       Greenwood--12.  
   
 
 

JUNIOR VARSITY RECORDS 
NORTHERN DIVISION 

TEAM  WINS LOSSES  TIES  NO GAMES 
Middleburg   12       0     0       1 
Lewistown     6       5     1       1 
West Snyder     5       7     0       1 
Indian Valley     1     11     0       1 
 

SOUTHERN DIVISION 
TEAM  WINS LOSSES  TIES NO GAMES 
Greenwood   13       1     0       2 
East Juniata     9       3     2       2 
Millersburg     3       5     6       2 
Juniata     4       7     3       2 
Upper Dauphin     4     10     0       2 
Halifax     3     10     1       2 
Line Mountain     0       0     0     16 
 
 

TRI-VALLEY LEAGUE 
SOCCER ALL STARS 

1995-1996 
 



FIRST TEAM STRIKERS 
Mark Sherman    Greenwood  Senior 
Nick Folk    Middleburg  Senior 
Nate Hinkel    Greenwood  Junior 
Ryan Hollis    Juniata   Junior 
 

FIRST TEAM MID-FIELDERS 
Jeremy Sauer    Middleburg  Senior 
Trevor Fronk    East Juniata  Senior 
Bryan Hoy    West Snyder  Junior 
Brian Hepner    Millersburg  Senior 
Chris Romig    West Snyder  Senior 

 
 

TRI-VALLEY LEAGUE 
SOCCER ALL STARS 

1995-1996 
 

FIRST TEAM BACKS 
Pat Landis    Middleburg  Junior 
Dave Portzline    Greenwood  Senior 
Ian Shomper    Millersburg  Senior 
Tony Shepps    East Juniata  Junior 
Aaron Anstine    Juniata   Senior 

 
FIRST TEAM KEEPER 

Chris Wagner    East Juniata  Senior 
 

SECOND TEAM STRIKERS 
Scott Baer    Millersburg  Senior 
Justin Bauman    Lewistown  Senior 
Jonathan Watts    East Juniata  Senior 
Oliver Gingrich    Middleburg  Senior 
 

SECOND TEAM MID-FIELDERS 
Wade Curry    Lewistown  Senior 
Jed Kreamer    Middleburg  Senior 
Josh Holman    Greenwood  Senior 
Ben Boonie    West Snyder  Junior 
Tedd Keister    Middleburg  Junior 

 
SECOND TEAM BACKS 

Brett Erb    West Snyder  Senior 
Seth Beaver    Greenwood  Junior 
Cory Aucker    Middleburg  Sophomore 
Keith McCarter    Indian Valley  Sophomore 
Mike Searer    Juniata   Senior 



 
SECOND TEAM KEEPER 

Jameson Troutman   Halifax   Sophomore 
 
 
 

TRI-VALLEY LEAGUE 
SOCCER ALL STARS 

1995-1996 
 

HONORABLE MENTION 
Grahm Brouse    Middleburg  Senior 
Brad Keister    West Snyder  Sophomore 
Kevin Bower    Halifax   Sophomore 
Alan Marker    Indian Valley  Senior 
Andy Leitzel    Upper Dauphin  Senior 
Steve Roe    Halifax   Senior 
Jared Popp    Halifax   Senior 
Marc Kissinger    Line Mountain  Senior 
Steve Baer    Millersburg  Sophomore 
Andy Wagner    Juniata   Junior 
Abel Serrata    Lewistown  Senior 
Troy Gantt    Greenwood  Junior 
Eric Lutz    Lewistown  Senior 
Jason Cooper    Upper Dauphin  Senior 
Shawn Walker    Line Mountain  Sophomore 
Zach Whittaker    Halifax   Freshman 
Jeremy Wray    West Snyder  Junior 
Chad Shirk    Middleburg  Junior 
Ben Shea    Greenwood  Junior 
Seth Mitchell    Middleburg  Senior 
Mike Yoder    Indian Valley  Senior 
Nick Johnson    Greenwood  Sophomore 

 
 

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER 
Mark Sherman  Greenwood   Senior 

 
 

Dave Klinger   Middleburg  
 


